

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005823 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : SR 12
 NINE MILE CANYON TO WALLULA RD.
 99Y029
 PROJECT : NH-0012(114)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992202503 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	85,000.00	33,500.00	30,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 5.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,000.00	200.0000 1,000.00	200.0000 1,000.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		1,000.00	150.00	1,275.00
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 20875.0000	m	0.1500 3,131.25	0.1500 3,131.25	0.1500 3,131.25
SURFACING					
5	SHOULDER FINISHING 29.5500	km	1,400.0000 41,370.00	8.8000 260.04	1,475.0000 43,586.25
LIQUID ASPHALT					
6	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 74.4000	t	225.0000 16,740.00	200.0000 14,880.00	215.0000 15,996.00
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		31,200.00	31,200.00	31,200.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 30-45 MM DEPTH 70300.0000	m2	0.8500 59,755.00	0.7900 55,537.00	0.8000 56,240.00
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 60-75 MM DEPTH 44000.0000	m2	1.1000 48,400.00	0.8500 37,400.00	1.0000 44,000.00
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 90 MM DEPTH 56650.0000	m2	1.5000 84,975.00	0.9300 52,684.50	1.3000 73,645.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005823 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : SR 12
 NINE MILE CANYON TO WALLULA RD.
 99Y029
 PROJECT : NH-0012(114)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992202503 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
11	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL.19MM PG64-28 31100.0000	t	29.0000 901,900.00	28.5000 886,350.00	29.7500 925,225.00	
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		26,200.00	26,200.00	26,200.00	
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,900.00	11,900.00	11,900.00	
14	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL.19MM PG64-28 39.0000	t	50.0000 1,950.00	50.0000 1,950.00	95.0000 3,705.00	
TRAFFIC						
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 5,700.00	1,750.0000 5,250.00	2,250.0000 6,750.00	
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	550.0000 1,100.00	515.0000 1,030.00	925.0000 1,850.00	
17	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 22.8000	m	35.0000 798.00	18.5000 421.80	30.0000 684.00	
18	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1154.0000	m	8.2500 9,520.50	8.9000 10,270.60	22.0000 25,388.00	
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 300.0000	EACH	23.0000 6,900.00	17.5000 5,250.00	17.5000 5,250.00	
20	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 4.0000	EACH	75.0000 300.00	47.2500 189.00	165.0000 660.00	
21	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 5.0000	EACH	50.0000 250.00	84.6700 423.35	155.0000 775.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005823 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : SR 12
 NINE MILE CANYON TO WALLULA RD.
 99Y029
 PROJECT : NH-0012(114)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992202503 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
22	PAINT STRIPE 48590.0000	m	0.2500 12,147.50	0.2100 10,203.90	0.2500 12,147.50
23	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 562.1000	m	10.0000 5,621.00	5.8800 3,305.15	9.5000 5,339.95
24	PLASTIC STOP BAR 27.0000	m	30.0000 810.00	19.7100 532.17	35.0000 945.00
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 20.0000	EACH	120.0000 2,400.00	54.6900 1,093.80	110.0000 2,200.00
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 40570.0000	m	0.1500 6,085.50	0.1200 4,868.40	0.1200 4,868.40
27	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 14.7700	km	800.0000 11,816.00	965.0000 14,253.05	465.5500 6,876.17
28	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 100.0000	HR	4.0000 400.00	2.0000 200.00	2.0000 200.00
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		19,380.00	500.00	500.00
30	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 444.0000	HR	35.0000 15,540.00	32.5000 14,430.00	32.5000 14,430.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2665.0000	HR	29.0000 77,285.00	28.5000 75,952.50	28.5000 75,952.50
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 82.0000	DAY	50.0000 4,100.00	40.0000 3,280.00	40.0000 3,280.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005823 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : SR 12
 NINE MILE CANYON TO WALLULA RD.
 99Y029
 PROJECT : NH-0012(114)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992202503 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	868.0000	HR	32.0000	31.0000	31.0000	31.0000
			27,776.00	26,908.00	26,908.00	26,908.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	46.0000	m2	65.0000	42.0000	42.0000	42.0000
			2,990.00	1,932.00	1,932.00	1,932.00
OTHER ITEMS						
35	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.				
			2,000.00	500.00	650.00	650.00
36	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	20.0000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	135.0000	135.0000
			3,000.00	4,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
37	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX					
	10.0000	EACH	100.0000	75.0000	95.0000	95.0000
			1,000.00	750.00	950.00	950.00
38	TRAINING					
	350.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000
			700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				
			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
40	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S					
	17.0000	EACH	100.0000	90.7200	120.0000	120.0000
			1,700.00	1,542.24	2,040.00	2,040.00
41	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I					
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	154.5600	170.0000	170.0000
			100.00	154.56	170.00	170.00
42	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2					
	6.0000	EACH	125.0000	331.6800	220.0000	220.0000
			750.00	1,990.08	1,320.00	1,320.00
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				
			1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 02/23/2000
TIME: 09:49

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y029 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005823 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000
AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 012
TITLE : SR 12
NINE MILE CANYON TO WALLULA RD.
99Y029
PROJECT : NH-0012(114)
COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
99212-1016 98901-2147
SPOKANE WA 992202503 YAKIMA WA 989091788
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
44	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,537,690.75</u>	<u>\$1,349,073.39</u>	<u>\$1,475,570.02</u>